800,000 8.635% 10101/07 69,080.00
764,000 8.470% 10101/07 64,710.80

$11,443,000 $964,890.88

200,000,000 6.375% 05/15/08 12,750,000.00
200,000,000 4.300% 09/15/08 8,600,000.00

4,055,000 8.271% 10101/08 335,389.05
325,000 7.978% 10101/08 25,928.50

1,348,000 8.493% 10101/08 114,485.64
1,007,000 8.797% 10101/08 88,585.79
1,587,000 8.734% 10101/08 138,608.58
2,389,000 8.294% 10101/08 198,143.66

869,000 8.635% 10101/08 75,038.15
828,000 8.470% 10101/08 70,131.60

$412,408,000 $22,396,310.97

125.000,000 7.000% 07/15/09 8,750,000.00
4,391,000 8.271% 10101/09 363,179.61

351,000 7.978% 10101/09 28,002.78
1,462,000 8.493% 10/01/09 124,167.66
1,095,000 8.797% 10/01/09 96,327.15
1,726,000 8.734% 10/01/09 150,748.84
2,587,000 8.294% 10/01/09 214,565.78

944,000 8.635% 10/01/09 81,514.40
898,000 8.470% 10/01/09 76,060.60

$138,454,000 $9,884,566.82

$562,305,000 $33,245,768.67

5) For purposes of pro forma statements, the allowance for borrowed funds used during construction
rate assumed equal to rate for pro forma bond issuance used to finance new capital spending.

6) Effective federal income tax rate of 33.41% and effective state tax rate of 4.54%.

EXHIBITE

PACIFICORP
Unconsolidated Statement of Income

September 30, 2007

EXHIBIT E

PACIFICORP
PRO FORMA UNCONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

12 MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

TOTAL CORPORATION PROPOSED FINANCING TOTAL PROFORMA

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
OPERATING REVENUES 4,150,856,818.44 4,150,856,818.44
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

OPERATION 2,378,128,008.20 2,378,128,008.20
MAINTENANCE 373,856,986.96 373,856,986.96

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 2,751,984,995.16 0.00 2,751,984,995.16
DEPRECIATION 410,842,012.91 410,842,012,91
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE FOR ASSET RETIREMENT COSTS 0.00 0.00
AMORTIZATION 63,570,408.58 63,570,408.58
TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 101,101,838.15 101,101,838.15
CURRENT INCOME TAXES 128,966,143.00 (5,804,211.00) 123,161,932.00
PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 65,134,930.00 65,134,930.00
INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT ADJUSTMENTS -- NET (5,854,860.00) {5,854,860.00
GAINS FROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT CR 0.00 0.00
lOSSES FROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT 0.00 0.00
ACCRETION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00
GAINS FROM DISPOSITION OF ALLOWANCES CR 8,947,548.13 8,947,548.13
OTHER UTILITY OPERATING INCOME - STEAM HTG 0.00 0.00

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 644,058,898.77 5,804,211.00 649,863,109.77
OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS

OTHER INCOME
INCOME FROM MERCHANDISING (555,511.98) (555,511.98)
INCOME FROM NONUTILITY OPERATIONS 284,309.47 284,309.47
NONOPERATING RENTAL INCOME 58,037.38 58,037.38
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES 6,638,217.97 6,638,217.97
INTEREST AND DIVIDEND INCOME 9,035,947.39 9,035,947.39
ALLOW FOR FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION 33,033,472.14 33,033,472.14
MISCELLANEOUS NONOPERATING INCOME 200,972,441,58 200,972,441.58
GAIN ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 878,476.20 878,476.20

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 250,345,390.15 0.00 250,345,390.15
OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS

LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 4,163,624.37 4,163,624.37
MISCelLANEOUS AMORTIZATION 1,115,926.87 1,115,926.87
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME DEDUCTIONS 205,788,838.50 205,788,838.50

TOTAL OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS 211,068,389.74 0.00 211,068,389.74
TAXES APPLIC TO OTHER INCOME & DEDUCTIONS

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 226,052.35 226,052.35
INCOME TAXES 14,144,979.00 14,144,979.00
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 4,744,910.87 4,744,910.87
INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2,065,260.00) (2,065,260.00)

TOTAL TAXES APPLIC TO OTHER INC & DED 17,050,682.22 0.00 17,050,682.22
NET OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS 22,226,318.19 0.00 22,226,318.19

INCOME BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES 666,285,216.96 5,804,211.00 672,089,427.96
INTEREST CHARGES

INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT 265,183,893.03 131,254,231.33 396,438,124,36
AMORTIZATION OF DEBT DISCOUNT AND EXPENSE 3,114,033.40 871,666.67 3,985,700.07
AMORTIZATION OF LOSS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 4,670,252.14 4,670,252.14
AMORTIZATION OF PREMIUM ON DEBT (2,718.18) (2,718.18)
AMORTIZATION OF GAIN ON REACQUIRED DEBT (77,228.52) (77,228.52)
INTEREST ON DEBT TO ASSOCIATED COMPANIES 0.00 0.00
OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE 26,597,115.26 (9,895,008.00) 16,702,107.26
ALLOW FOR BRD FUNDS USED DURING CONSTR (31,225,511.59) (106,936,525.82) (138,162,037.41)

NET INTEREST CHARGES 268,259,835.54 15,294,364.18 283,554,199.72
INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORD. ITEMS 398,025,381.42 (9,490,153.18) 388,535,228.24

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS -- NET OF INCOME TAX
INCOME TAX ON CUM. EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCT. PRINe 0.00 0.00
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCT. PRINCIPLE 0.00 ,0.00

NET INCOME 398,025,381.42 (9,490,153.18) 388,535,228.24
PREFERRED DIVIDEND REQUIREMENTS 2,083,789.72 2,083,789.72

EARNINGS AVAILABLE FOR COMMON STOCK 395,941,591. 70 (9,490,153.18) 386,451,438.52

EXHIBIT E
PAGE 1 OF 1

EXHIBIT I

Sources and Uses of Treasury Funds

September 30, 2007

EXHIBIT I

PACIFICORP
PRO FORMA SOURCES AND USES OF TREASURY FUNDS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

TREASURY FUND USES: TOTAL CORPORATION PROPOSED FINANCING TOTAL PROFORMA

UTILITY PLANT 17.263.437,200.53 1,790,976,302.49 19.054,413,503.02

ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR DEPREC. AND AMORTIZATION CR 6.649,302,818.24 0.00 6.649,302,818.24

UTILITY PLANT· NET 10,614,134,382.29 1,790,976.302.49 12,405,110,684,78